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WILENTZ, GOLDMAN & SPITZER P.A.
90 Woodbridge Center Drive
Suite 900, Box 10
Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095
(732) 636-8000
DAVID H. STEIN, ESQ.
Attorneys for Lyndon Stockton
In re:

REVEL AC, INC., et al.,

Debtors.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Chapter 11

Case No.: 13-16253 (JHW)
Jointly Administered

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

1. I, DAVID H. STEIN, ESQ.:

am a shareholder of Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer, P.A., attorneys for Lyndon Stockton
in the above-captioned matter.

am the secretary/paralegal for David H. Stein, who represents the Debtor-in-
Possession in the above captioned matter.

am the __________________ in the above case and am representing myself.

2. On March 18, 2014, I caused to be sent a copy of the following pleadings and/or
documents to the parties listed in the chart below:

Supplemental Memorandum of Law and Certification in Support of Motion to
Terminate Mediation, Referring the Claims Dispute to Arbitration and Appointing
Arbitrator, filed on behalf of Lyndon Stockton.

3. I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the above documents were sent using the
mode of service indicated.

/s/ David H. Stein
Dated: March 19, 2014 ______________________________

David H. Stein
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Name and Address of Party Served
Relationship
of Party to
the Case

Mode of Service

Mitchell B. Hausman
Office of the United States Trustee
One Newark Center, Suite 2100
Newark, NJ 07102

Richard L. Schepacarter, Esq.
U. S. Department of Justice
Office of the United States Trustee
844 King Street
Room 2207
Wilmington, DE 19801

Michael J. Viscount Jr.
Fox Rothschild LLP
Midtown Building, Suite 400
1301 Atlantic Avenue
Atlantic City, NJ 08401-7212
Attorneys for Debtors

Overnight Mail

Regular Mail

Certified mail/RR

E-mail

Notice of Electronic
filing (NEF)

Other
____________________
(as authorized by the
court*)

U.S. Trustees Office

Arthur Abramowitz on behalf of Interested Party Vibrant
Development Group LLC
aabramowitz@shermansilverstein.com,
jposlusny@shermansilverstein.com;dreyes@shermansilverst
ein.com

Francis J. Ballak on behalf of Creditor Glenn and Lisa Lamb
francis@gmslaw.com

Colin G. Bell on behalf of Creditor Gino D'Ottavio
coling@hankinsandman.com, tinag@hankinsandman.com

Colin G. Bell on behalf of Creditor Robert Andereson
coling@hankinsandman.com, tinag@hankinsandman.com

Colin G. Bell on behalf of Creditor Tony Gonsalves
coling@hankinsandman.com, tinag@hankinsandman.com

Christopher R. Belmonte on behalf of Interested Party
Moody's Investors Service, Inc.
cbelmonte@ssbb.com,
cbelmonte@ssbb.com;pbosswick@ssbb.com;asnow@ssbb.c
om;ManagingClerk@ssbb.com

Overnight Mail

Regular Mail

Certified mail/RR

E-mail

Notice of Electronic
filing (NEF)

Other
____________________
(as authorized by the
court*)
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Morton R. Branzburg on behalf of Debtor NB Acquisition
LLC
mbranzburg@klehr.com,
jtaylor@klehr.com;nyackle@klehr.com;irosenau@klehr.co
m

Morton R. Branzburg on behalf of Debtor Revel AC, Inc.
mbranzburg@klehr.com,
jtaylor@klehr.com;nyackle@klehr.com;irosenau@klehr.co
m

Morton R. Branzburg on behalf of Debtor Revel AC, LLC
mbranzburg@klehr.com,
jtaylor@klehr.com;nyackle@klehr.com;irosenau@klehr.co
m

Morton R. Branzburg on behalf of Debtor Revel Atlantic
City, LLC
mbranzburg@klehr.com,
jtaylor@klehr.com;nyackle@klehr.com;irosenau@klehr.co
m

Morton R. Branzburg on behalf of Debtor Revel
Entertainment Group, LLC
mbranzburg@klehr.com,
jtaylor@klehr.com;nyackle@klehr.com;irosenau@klehr.co
m

Morton R. Branzburg on behalf of Defendant Revel
Entertainment Group, LLC
mbranzburg@klehr.com,
jtaylor@klehr.com;nyackle@klehr.com;irosenau@klehr.co
m

Stuart M. Brown on behalf of Interested Party ACR Energy
Partners, LLC
stuart.brown@dlapiper.com

James S. Carr on behalf of Creditor U.S. Bank National
Association, as Collateral Agent and Indenture Trustee
KDWBankruptcyDepartment@KelleyDrye.com

Jeffrey A. Cooper on behalf of Creditor Idea Boardwalk,
LLC
jcooper@rltlawfirm.com, cooperatty@aol.com

Joseph J. DiPasquale on behalf of Creditor Arch Specialty
Insurance Company
jdipasquale@trenklawfirm.com,
ldilorenzo@trenklawfirm.com
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Kerry Alanna Duffy on behalf of Creditor National Union
Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.
kduffy@zeklaw.com

Michael S. Etkin on behalf of Interested Party Imperial
Woodworking Enterprises, Inc. and Imperial Woodworking
Company
metkin@lowenstein.com

Stephen V. Falanga on behalf of Interested Party Casino
Reinvestment Development Authority
sfalanga@connellfoley.com,
pallogramento@connellfoley.com;chemrick@connellfoley.c
om;martarebelo@connellfoley.com;dgoodman@connellfole
y.com

Stephen V. Falanga on behalf of Interested Party Schindler
Elevator Corp.
sfalanga@connellfoley.com,
pallogramento@connellfoley.com;chemrick@connellfoley.c
om;martarebelo@connellfoley.com;dgoodman@connellfole
y.com

Sandhya M. Feltes on behalf of Creditor Hale Trailer Brake
& Wheel, Inc.
sfeltes@kaplaw.com

Sandhya M. Feltes on behalf of Creditor Total Video
Products, Inc.
sfeltes@kaplaw.com

Joseph M. Garemore on behalf of Creditor Konami Gaming,
Inc.
jgaremore@brownconnery.com

Eduardo J. Glas on behalf of Creditor Ravel Hotel LLC
eglas@mccarter.com

Eduardo J. Glas on behalf of Plaintiff Ravel Hotel LLC
eglas@mccarter.com

Vincent A. Guarna on behalf of Creditor Metro Corp d/b/a
Metrocorp
vguarna@verizon.net

Michael S. Gugig on behalf of Counter-Claimant Revel
Group
mgugig@saul.com, gdurkin@saul.com

Michael S. Gugig on behalf of Defendant Revel Group
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mgugig@saul.com, gdurkin@saul.com

Thomas W. Halm, Jr. on behalf of Creditor Meritex, LLC
TWH@HillWallack.com, fkm@hillwallack.com

Mitchell Hausman on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States
Trustee
Mitchell.B.Hausman@usdoj.gov

David A. Kasen on behalf of Creditor Stone Concrete, Inc.
dkasen@kasenlaw.com

Travis L. Kreiser on behalf of Creditor Philadelphia D & M
travis.kreiser@verizon.net

John P. Leon on behalf of Creditor International Game
Technology
JLeon@subranni.com,
desk@subranni.com;johnleonlawyer@gmail.com

Mairi V. Luce on behalf of Creditor Aristocrat
Technologies, Inc.
luce@duanemorris.com

Robert M. Marshall on behalf of Attorney Yesco, LLC
rmarshall@mqlaw.net

William T. Marshall, Jr. on behalf of Creditor National
Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.
wmarshall@zeklaw.com,
prosen@zeklaw.com;mdavis@zeklaw.com;agiacobbe@zekl
aw.com;mmccarthy@zeklaw.com

William T. Marshall, Jr. on behalf of Creditor New
Hampshire Insurance Company
wmarshall@zeklaw.com,
prosen@zeklaw.com;mdavis@zeklaw.com;agiacobbe@zekl
aw.com;mmccarthy@zeklaw.com

Warren J. Martin, Jr. on behalf of Creditor Pyro-Stop, LLC
wjmartin@pbnlaw.com,
mdlaskowski@pbnlaw.com;sakelly@pbnlaw.com;lkkabse@
pbnlaw.com;mpdermatis@pbnlaw.com;rasegall@pbnlaw.co
m

Jason A. Nagi on behalf of Attorney Polsinelli PC
jnagi@polsinelli.com

Jason A. Nagi on behalf of Creditor Committee Official
Committee Of Unsecured Creditors
jnagi@polsinelli.com
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Domenic Pacitti on behalf of Debtor Revel AC, Inc.
dpacitti@klehr.com

Dipesh Patel on behalf of Counter-Claimant Revel Group
dpatel@saul.com, jjoab@saul.com

Seth Ptasiewicz on behalf of Creditor New Jersey Carpenter
Funds
sptasiewicz@krollfirm.com

Scott C. Pyfer on behalf of Creditor Rich Barham, LLC
spyfer@lindabury.com,
scottpyfer@gmail.com;lspencer@lindabury.com

Patricia S. Roach on behalf of Interested Party New Jersey
Economic Development Authority
patricia.roach@dol.lps.state.nj.us,
proach@njeda.com;jburns@njeda.com

Mark A. Roney on behalf of Creditor Cintas Corp. No. 2
mar@saiber.com

Barry J. Roy on behalf of Creditor Idea Boardwalk, LLC
broy@rltlawfirm.com

Barry J. Roy on behalf of Plaintiff Idea Boardwalk, LLC
broy@rltlawfirm.com

Thomas J. Schell on behalf of Creditor US Foods, Inc.
tjschell@bryancave.com, dortiz@bryancave.com

Richard L. Schepacarter on behalf of U.S. Trustee United
States Trustee
richard.schepacarter@usdoj.gov

Eric L. Scherling on behalf of Interested Party Vibrant
Development Group LLC
escherling@cozen.com,
ncolton@cozen.com;dreyes@cozen.com

Joel C. Shapiro on behalf of Creditor Tishman Construction
Corporation of New Jersey
shapiro-jc@blankrome.com, hutches@blankrome.com

Carol A. Slocum on behalf of Attorney Kirkland & Ellis
LLP
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com

Carol A. Slocum on behalf of Auditor Ernst & Young
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com
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Carol A. Slocum on behalf of Counter-Claimant Revel
Entertainment Group, LLC
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com

Carol A. Slocum on behalf of Debtor Revel AC, Inc.
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com

Carol A. Slocum on behalf of Other Prof. Alvarez & Marsal,
Inc.
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com

Carol A. Slocum on behalf of Other Prof. Epiq Bankruptcy
Solutions, LLC
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com

Carol A. Slocum on behalf of Other Prof. Moelis & Co.,
LLC
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com

Carol A. Slocum on behalf of Spec. Counsel Brown
Rudnick LLP
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com

David H. Stein on behalf of Creditor Lyndon Stockton
dstein@wilentz.com, ciarkowski@wilentz.com

United States Trustee
USTPRegion03.NE.ECF@usdoj.gov

Michael J. Viscount, Jr. on behalf of Creditor Steering
Committee of Lenders
mviscount@foxrothschild.com,
rsolomon@foxrothschild.com

Michael J. Viscount, Jr. on behalf of Creditor Steering
Committee of Revel Lenders
mviscount@foxrothschild.com,
rsolomon@foxrothschild.com

Michael J. Viscount, Jr. on behalf of Debtor Revel AC, Inc.
mviscount@foxrothschild.com,
rsolomon@foxrothschild.com

Michael J. Viscount, Jr. on behalf of Defendant Revel
Entertainment Group, LLC
mviscount@foxrothschild.com,
rsolomon@foxrothschild.com

Amy E. Vulpio on behalf of Creditor Helmark Steel, Inc.
vulpioa@whiteandwilliams.com
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Dean C. Waldt on behalf of Creditor ACE American
Insurance Company and its affiliates
waldtd@ballardspahr.com, pearsonj@ballardspahr.com

Thomas Michael Walsh on behalf of Creditor Arch
Specialty Insurance Company
twalsh@trenklawfirm.com

Scott M. Zauber on behalf of Creditor International Game
Technology
szauber@subranni.com,
donna@subranni.com;ecf@subranni.com;desk@subranni.co
m;jwiesner@subranni.com;mmorrow@subranni.com;fran@
subranni.com;jtrofa@subranni.com
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